## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

Introduced by: Lucas, Davisson, Koch

A HOUSE RESOLUTION recognizing Schneck Medical Center.

Whereas, Jackson County's Schneck Medical Center has been named the most nurse-friendly facility in the nation by www.TopRNtoBSN.com, an influential nursing career and education web site;

Whereas, The web site features 30 hospitals in the United States that provide the best benefits, programs, support teams, facilities, and work environments for nurses;

Whereas, The working conditions at Schneck Medical Center went above and beyond the levels established by the National Database of Nursing Quality Indicators for a third consecutive year;

Whereas, Schneck Medical Center has twice been honored by the Magnet accreditation system as well as being listed as

20142483



one of the top places to work in Indiana by several industry publications; and

2

Whereas, While the competition for nursing jobs continues to increase, nurses are looking for a work place that is nurse friendly; Schneck Medical Center is considered the top nurse-friendly facility in the United States: Therefore,

## Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

1 SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives 2 recognizes the outstanding facilities and work atmosphere at Schneck 3 Medical Center and urges the hospital to continue to create a work 4 facility that is so favorable to the nursing profession.

5 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
6 Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Warren L. Forgey,
7 Executive Vice President and Chief Administrative and Operations

Executive vice President and Chief Administrative and Operation

8 Officer (CAOO) at Schneck Medical Center.

20142483

